DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RPTT:\$702.00 Rec:\$40.00

10/16/2020 04:02 PM

2020-954704

\$742.00 Pgs=3

TOIYABE TITLE

APN: 1420-07-411-002

RPTT: \$702.00

Escrow No. 2012467

When Recorded Return to:

Stephen Buffo and Dana Buffo

949 Ranchview Circle

Carson City, Nevada 89705

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Delores A. Householder, a widow

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Stephen Buffo and Dana Buffo, husband and wife, as joint tenants

All that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. 2012467 Page Two. Witness my hand this _____ day of October, 2020. STATE OF Nevada **COUNTY OF Douglas** This instrument was acknowledged before me on this $9^{1/4}$ day of October, 2020, by Delores A. Householder.** JUANITA J. HARROWA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 93-3931-2- Expires June 5, 2021 NOTARY PUBLIC

Exhibit "A"

Lot 40 of RIDGEVIEW ESTATES, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 27, 1972, as Document No. 63503



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Ass a. b. c. d.		Parcel Number(s) -07-411-002					
2.	Туре	e of Pi	operty Vacant Land	b.	A	Single Fa	mily Residence	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
						-		ONLY
	c.		Condo/Townhouse	d.		2 – 4 Plex	The same	
	e.	_	Apartment Building	f.			ial/Industrial	Book Page:
	g.		Agricultural	h.		Mobile H	ome	Date of Recording:
	I.		Other					Notes:
3.		-						Notes.
	2	Tot	al Value/Sales Price of Pro	nortu		/ /		\$180,000.00
	a. b.		ed in Lieu of Foreclosure C		alue	of Propert		\$)
	C.		nsfer Tax Value	,,,,, (•	uiuc	or mopere		\$180,000.00
	d.	Rea	l Property Transfer Tax Du	ıe		1	76.	\$702.00
5.	Part The that docu disa of th	ial Int under the in ument llowar	nformation provided is col tation if called upon to sul nce of any claimed exemp	ransfe owled rrect to bstant tion, c er mor	ges, o the late of other	under pen best of th the inform ner determ Pursuant t	eir information ation provided h ination of addit	pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, and belief, and can be supported by nerein. Furthermore, the parties agree that ional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% he Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and
Signatu	ıre:		19,2005/A	zki.	رد نے پر	Lokal	Capa	city: Grander
Signatu	ıre:			4			Capac	city: 6 rantee
(SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFORMA (REQUIRED)	ATION				BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print N	ame:	<u>[</u>	Delores A. Householder	N			Print Name:	Stephen Buffo and Dana Buffo
Addres	s:		15940 Shaddan	d W	ells	. RF	Address:	949 Ranchview circle
City: State:			Victorviller.	/ S	ipc ip: q	RE 118 2395	City: State:	Carson city Newada Zip: 8970
The same	7	The Real Property lies, the Personal Property lies, the Pe	COMPANY/PERSON	REQU	ESTI	NG RECOR	DING (Required	if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Name and Address of the Owner, where	Toiya	be Title			File Numbe		2012467
Addres			S McCarran Blvd Suite 10					
City:		Reno		Sta	ite:	NV		Zip: 89509

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)